Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  PATEN1	12-27-2005 NT OF COMMERCE 103144816
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Evan H. Zimmerman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Delmar Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 7, 2004  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8114 West Highway 90
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Broussard
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: LA
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 70518
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  6,941,885 B2  tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jesse D. Lambert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Law Office of Jesse	Authorized to be charged by credit card
D. Lambert, L.L.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 406 Audubon Boulevard	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Lafavette	8. Payment Information
State: <u>LA</u> Zip: 70503	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (337) 233-6200  Fax Number: (337) 233-6521	b. Deposit Account Number  12/27/2005 LMLELLER 00000002 6941885  Authorized User Name 01 FC:8021
Email Address: jesse@lambert.net  9. Signature:	December 14, 2005
Jesse D. Lambert  Name of Person Signing	Tetal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I, Evan H. Zimmerman, of Houston, Texas, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in marine anchors, for which a United States provisional patent application was filed on October 30, 2003, Application Number 60/515,744, and titled "Soil Penetrating Embedment Arrow Radial Anchor (SPEAR Anchor)," and

Whereas, Delmar Systems, Inc., P.O. Box 129, Broussard, Louisiana 70518, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all of Applicant's rights, title and interest in said provisional patent application, and other rights as described herein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of my rights to said invention, worldwide, and all of my rights, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications (provisional and regular, United States and foreign) which claim priority thereto, and to any and all Patents which may be granted on any of said applications in the United States and elsewhere. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of said United States Patents to Assignee, of Applicant's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I further agree to take such further action and to execute such further documents as are reasonably necessary to fully vest Assignee with the rights described herein and intended to be conveyed hereby.

Executed this 7th day of October, 2004, at 3:00 EVAN H. ZIMMERMAN

Notary Publig

ANDREW HOWE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Comm. Expires 8-26-2008

3014430.1

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0402